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Record Name NPC Code Location Date

WR  1:07.01 KALYNA A UKR Beijing 9 SEP 2008

Heat 1 of 2 Event No: 43
Rank Lane Name Sport

Class
NPC
Code R.T. 50m Time Time

Behind

1 5 PATERKA Krzysztof SB8 POL 0.77 (1)   35.31  1:15.75
   40.44

2 3 ZHAO Xueming SB8 CHN 0.71 (2)   36.03  1:16.81
   40.78

    1.06

3 6 SAMARIN Eduard SB8 RUS 0.84 (3)   36.06  1:17.31
   41.25

    1.56

4 4 SANCHEZ PALOMERO Alejandro SB8 ESP 0.87 (4)   36.80  1:17.79
   40.99

    2.04

5 2 GAYAKWAD Sharath SB8 IND 0.82 (6)   38.70  1:22.03
   43.33

    6.28

6 7 LAZO Facundo SB8 ARG 0.84 (5)   38.56  1:23.85
   45.29

    8.10

7 1 BOER Simon SB8 NED 0.76 (7)   42.00  1:27.00
   45.00

   11.25

Heat 2 of 2

Rank Lane Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code R.T. 50m Time Time

Behind

1 4 KALYNA Andriy SB8 UKR 0.86 (1)   33.83  1:12.26
   38.43

2 3 DEELEN Maurice SB8 NED 0.83 (2)   35.24  1:15.81
   40.57

    3.55

3 6 SCHULZ Martin SB8 GER 0.72 (3)   36.78  1:17.88
   41.10

    5.62

4 5 ONEA Andreas SB8 AUT 0.96 (4)   36.88  1:18.93
   42.05

    6.67

5 2 ZIMIN Evgeny SB8 RUS 0.79 (6)   37.58  1:21.03
   43.45

    8.77

6 1 NGUYEN Quang Vuong SB8 VIE 0.81 (5)   37.32  1:22.49
   45.17

   10.23

7 7 MAMIC Kristijan SB8 CRO 0.82 (7)   38.46  1:23.53
   45.07

   11.27

8 8 KULEK David Wangyu SB8 MAS 0.97 (8)   42.08  1:29.72
   47.64

   17.46

Note:

Water starts may invalidate split times and reaction times

Legend:

R.T. Reaction time WR World record

IPC SWIMMING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

HEATS

MEN'S 100M BREASTSTROKE - SB8
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Record Name NPC Code Location Date

WR  1:00.95 LEEK P AUS Beijing 7 SEP 2008

Heat 1 of 3 Event No:136
Rank Lane Name Sport

Class
NPC
Code R.T. 50m Time Time

Behind

1 4 ROZOY Charles S8 FRA 0.80 (1)   29.50  1:04.01
   34.51

2 5 SIDNIN Mikhail S8 RUS 0.71 (2)   31.66  1:07.97
   36.31

    3.96

3 6 DEELEN Maurice S8 NED 0.83 (3)   32.07  1:09.11
   37.04

    5.10

4 2 ONEA Andreas S8 AUT 0.97 (4)   32.50  1:10.71
   38.21

    6.70

5 3 SANCHEZ PALOMERO Alejandro S8 ESP 0.86 (5)   32.99  1:10.85
   37.86

    6.84

Heat 2 of 3

Rank Lane Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code R.T. 50m Time Time

Behind

1 4 LEEK Peter S8 AUS 0.86 (3)   31.02  1:04.72
   33.70

2 5 CSURI Ferenc S8 HUN 0.77 (2)   30.79  1:06.59
   35.80

    1.87

3 3 GUO Jun S8 CHN 0.91 (1)   30.77  1:06.81
   36.04

    2.09

4 6 SCHAEFER Daniel S8 GER 0.77 (4)   32.65  1:09.44
   36.79

    4.72

5 2 BURKARD Christoph S8 GER 0.73 (5)   33.98  1:14.21
   40.23

    9.49

6 7 SCHMIDTKE Torben S8 GER 0.72 (6)   34.07  1:14.25
   40.18

    9.53

Heat 3 of 3

Rank Lane Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code R.T. 50m Time Time

Behind

1 4 WEI Yanpeng S8 CHN 0.91 (1)   29.67  1:02.99
   33.32

2 5 WANG Jiachao S8 CHN 0.89 (2)   31.24  1:04.99
   33.75

    2.00

3 3 FRASER Sean S8 GBR 0.96 (3)   31.25  1:06.73
   35.48

    3.74

4 6 ZIMIN Evgeny S8 RUS 0.83 (5)   32.52  1:10.30
   37.78

    7.31

5 2 GAYAKWAD Sharath S8 IND 0.81 (4)   32.25  1:12.38
   40.13

    9.39

7 TANG Ronald S8 CAN 0.78 DSQ

Note:

Water starts may invalidate split times and reaction times

Legend:

DSQ Disqualified R.T. Reaction time WR World record

IPC SWIMMING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

HEATS

MEN'S 100M BUTTERFLY - S8

PIETER VAN DEN HOOGENBAND
Swimming Stadium

THU 
19 AUG 2010
10:20   

RESULTS HEATS (INDIVIDUAL-ALL HEATS)
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Record Name NPC Code Location Date

WR  2:20.92 LEEK P AUS Beijing 11 SEP 2008

Heat 1 of 2 Event No: 26
Rank Lane Name Sport

Class
NPC
Code R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time Time

Behind

1 4 WANG Jiachao SM8 CHN 0.86 (4)   32.35 (1) 1:10.99
   38.64

(1) 1:57.33
   46.34

 2:32.90
   35.57

2 3 ZHAO Xueming SM8 CHN 0.68 (6)   33.76 (4) 1:15.96
   42.20

(2) 1:59.24
   43.28

 2:35.13
   35.89

    2.23

3 7 DEELEN Maurice SM8 NED 0.82 (1)   31.07 (5) 1:16.32
   45.25

(4) 2:00.13
   43.81

 2:35.60
   35.47

    2.70

4 5 SANCHEZ PALOMERO AlejandroSM8 ESP 0.85 (5)   32.41 (6) 1:16.53
   44.12

(5) 2:00.39
   43.86

 2:38.38
   37.99

    5.48

5 2 LISENKOV Konstantin SM8 RUS 0.78 (3)   31.76 (2) 1:11.28
   39.52

(3) 1:59.37
   48.09

 2:38.93
   39.56

    6.03

6 6 SIDNIN Mikhail SM8 RUS 0.73 (2)   31.43 (3) 1:12.53
   41.10

(6) 2:02.16
   49.63

 2:39.34
   37.18

    6.44

7 1 BOYARIN Mikhail SM8 RUS 0.88 (7)   34.21 (7) 1:21.22
   47.01

(7) 2:11.59
   50.37

 2:50.89
   39.30

   17.99

Heat 2 of 2

Rank Lane Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code R.T. 50m 100m 150m Time Time

Behind

1 4 LEEK Peter SM8 AUS 0.81 (1)   30.97 (1) 1:08.75
   37.78

(1) 1:54.78
   46.03

 2:29.87
   35.09

2 5 YOUNG Thomas SM8 GBR 0.91 (5)   32.88 (2) 1:12.05
   39.17

(4) 2:00.80
   48.75

 2:34.38
   33.58

    4.51

3 2 CSURI Ferenc SM8 HUN 0.68 (2)   31.44 (3) 1:13.03
   41.59

(2) 1:59.84
   46.81

 2:35.63
   35.79

    5.76

4 6 COCHRANE Blake SM8 AUS 0.80 (3)   32.28 (4) 1:13.65
   41.37

(3) 2:00.02
   46.37

 2:37.93
   37.91

    8.06

5 7 BURKARD Christoph SM8 GER 0.68 (6)   33.14 (5) 1:16.48
   43.34

(6) 2:04.15
   47.67

 2:40.39
   36.24

   10.52

6 1 GAYAKWAD Sharath SM8 IND 0.96 (7)   33.63 (7) 1:18.20
   44.57

(7) 2:05.47
   47.27

 2:47.12
   41.65

   17.25

7 3 ONEA Andreas SM8 AUT 0.95 (4)   32.53 (6) 1:18.12
   45.59

(4) 2:00.80
   42.68

 2:51.48
   50.68

   21.61

Note:

Water starts may invalidate split times and reaction times

Legend:

R.T. Reaction time WR World record

IPC SWIMMING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

HEATS

MEN'S 200M IND MEDLEY - SM8

PIETER VAN DEN HOOGENBAND
Swimming Stadium

SUN 
15 AUG 2010
11:03   

RESULTS HEATS (INDIVIDUAL-ALL HEATS)
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Record Name NPC Code Location Date

WR    26.45 WANG X CHN Beijing 14 SEP 2008

Heat 1 of 3 Event No:103
Rank Lane Name Sport

Class
NPC
Code R.T. Time Time

Behind

1 4 LISENKOV Konstantin S8 RUS 0.74    26.92
2 5 GUO Jun S8 CHN 0.95    28.17     1.25
3 6 YOUNG Thomas S8 GBR 0.92    29.07     2.15
4 2 GAYAKWAD Sharath S8 IND 0.77    29.48     2.56
5 3 CSURI Ferenc S8 HUN 0.72    29.85     2.93
6 7 BOYARIN Mikhail S8 RUS 0.91    30.45     3.53

Heat 2 of 3

Rank Lane Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code R.T. Time Time

Behind

1 4 DEELEN Maurice S8 NED 0.81    27.09
2 5 COCHRANE Blake S8 AUS 0.89    27.70     0.61
3 3 FRASER Sean S8 GBR 0.80    28.96     1.87
4 2 DU PLESSIS Cristiaan S8 RSA 0.80    29.64     2.55
5 6 SIDNIN Mikhail S8 RUS 0.69    29.90     2.81
6 7 SCHAEFER Daniel S8 GER 0.82    30.01     2.92

Heat 3 of 3

Rank Lane Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code R.T. Time Time

Behind

1 4 LEEK Peter S8 AUS 0.81    28.03
2 6 ROZOY Charles S8 FRA 0.82    28.24     0.21
3 3 WEI Yanpeng S8 CHN 0.88    28.40     0.37
4 5 FYKAS Konstantinos S8 GRE 0.95    28.64     0.61
5 2 TANG Ronald S8 CAN 0.80    29.33     1.30
6 7 ONEA Andreas S8 AUT 0.99    31.81     3.78

Note:

Water starts may invalidate split times and reaction times

Legend:

R.T. Reaction time WR World record

IPC SWIMMING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

HEATS

MEN'S 50M FREESTYLE - S8

PIETER VAN DEN HOOGENBAND
Swimming Stadium

WED 
18 AUG 2010
10:12   

RESULTS HEATS (INDIVIDUAL-ALL HEATS)
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